
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jaret Price (1-0)
Loss: Derrick Eber (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 122   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
PSU SCHUYLKILL 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 2
WILSON 0 0 3 1 1 0 X 5 11 0

PSU SCHUYLKILL (1-2) -vs- WILSON (1-2) 3/2/2020 at Emmitsburg, Md. (Mount St. Mary's)

PSU SCHUYLKILL 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colin Templi 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Steele Feket lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jake Leining ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Garrett Lehm dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Dylan Reese ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Justin Mahal rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zach Fritz c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Alex Witmer 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Ryan Culbert ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Duffy 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Patrick Ryan cf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Derrick Eber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Jens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 1 8 4

2B: Jake Leining (1)
SB: Sean Duffy (1)
E: Zach Fritz (1); Alex Witmer (1)

WILSON 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Juan Rosario ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
KJ Curry 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Nick Quinn rf 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
Dean Mercer 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
James Husar 1b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Cole Rinehart dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brandon Cook cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Eric Holz c 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Dylan Procopio lf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Collin Bitler lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Ehrman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaret Price p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trystan Housman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 11 5 2 4 7

2B: Juan Rosario (1); Brandon Cook (1); Dylan Procopio (2)
SB: Nick Quinn (1)

PSU SCHUYLKILL IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Derrick Eber (L, 0-1) 5.0 10 5 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 24 26 2 7 –
Michael Jens 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Totals 11 5 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 28 30 4 8

WILSON IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kevin Ehrman 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 –
Jaret Price (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 1 1 0 6 1 0 0 0 15 15 5 1 –
Trystan Housman 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 –
Totals 5 1 1 1 8 1 0 0 0 25 26 7 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 1st PEN WIL
Colin Templi grounded out to ss. 0 0
Steele Feket grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Jake Leining singled to center field. 0 0
Garrett Lehm grounded out to 2b. 0 0

WILSON - Top of 1st PEN WIL
J. Rosario struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
K. Curry singled, bunt. 0 0
N. Quinn singled to right field; K. Curry out at second rf to ss. 0 0
N. Quinn stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 0
D. Mercer struck out looking. 0 0

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 2nd PEN WIL
Justin Mahal lined out to 2b. 0 0
Zach Fritz struck out looking. 0 0
Alex Witmer struck out swinging. 0 0

WILSON - Top of 2nd PEN WIL
J. Husar grounded out to ss. 0 0
C. Rinehart grounded out to 2b. 0 0
B. Cook flied out to rf. 0 0

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 3rd PEN WIL
J. Price to p for K. Ehrman. 0 0
Sean Duffy singled to left field. 0 0
Patrick Ryan struck out swinging. 0 0
Colin Templi popped up to p. 0 0
Sean Duffy stole second. 0 0
Steele Feket struck out looking. 0 0

WILSON - Top of 3rd PEN WIL
E. Holz reached on an error by 1b. 0 0
D. Procopio doubled to center field, RBI; E. Holz scored, unearned. 0 1
J. Rosario grounded out to 2b; D. Procopio advanced to third. 0 1
K. Curry flied out to 2b. 0 1
N. Quinn singled, RBI; D. Procopio scored. 0 2
D. Mercer singled to right center; N. Quinn advanced to third. 0 2
J. Husar singled down the lf line, RBI; D. Mercer advanced to second; N. Quinn scored. 0 3
C. Rinehart grounded out to 3b unassisted. 0 3

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 4th PEN WIL
Jake Leining flied out to lf. 0 3
Garrett Lehm popped up to c. 0 3
Justin Mahal popped up to ss. 0 3

WILSON - Top of 4th PEN WIL
B. Cook singled to shortstop. 0 3
E. Holz grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; B. Cook out on the play. 0 3
D. Procopio doubled down the rf line. 0 3



J. Rosario doubled to left field, RBI; D. Procopio scored. 0 4
K. Curry struck out swinging. 0 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 5th PEN WIL
Zach Fritz popped up to 1b. 0 4
Alex Witmer struck out swinging. 0 4
Sean Duffy struck out swinging. 0 4

WILSON - Top of 5th PEN WIL
N. Quinn walked. 0 4
D. Mercer grounded out to 3b; N. Quinn advanced to second. 0 4
J. Husar walked. 0 4
C. Rinehart struck out swinging. 0 4
B. Cook doubled, RBI; J. Husar advanced to third; N. Quinn scored. 0 5
E. Holz grounded out to ss. 0 5

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 6th PEN WIL
Patrick Ryan singled to second base. 0 5
Patrick Ryan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
Colin Templi struck out looking. 0 5
Steele Feket grounded out to 2b; Patrick Ryan advanced to third. 0 5
Jake Leining doubled to right field, RBI; Patrick Ryan scored. 1 5
Dylan Reese pinch hit for Garrett Lehm. 1 5
Dylan Reese struck out swinging. 1 5

WILSON - Top of 6th PEN WIL
Michael Jens to p for Derrick Eber. 1 5
D. Procopio grounded out to c. 1 5
J. Rosario popped up to ss. 1 5
K. Curry singled to third base. 1 5
K. Curry advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
N. Quinn flied out to cf. 1 5

PSU SCHUYLKILL - Top of 7th PEN WIL
C. Bitler to lf for D. Procopio. 1 5
T. Housman to p for J. Price. 1 5
Justin Mahal singled. 1 5
Zach Fritz walked; Justin Mahal advanced to second. 1 5
Ryan Culbert pinch hit for Alex Witmer. 1 5
Ryan Culbert lined out to 2b; Zach Fritz out at first 2b to 1b. 1 5
Sean Duffy grounded out to 2b. 1 5

WILSON - Top of 7th PEN WIL


